Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y <u>Y Y </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FasTrak Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 901 West Interstate 20 City: Weathorford State: TX Zip: 76086 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: November 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,770,112;	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Miller, Esq.		
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP Embarcadero Center West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$105.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 275 Battery Street	8. Deposit account number: 500639	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Mark E. Miller, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF1: 531099

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0557

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of November 25, 2003. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement – General Intangibles dated as of December 19, 1995 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Grant of Security") by and between FasTrak Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation (predecessor to CamelBak Products, Inc., a California corporation) ("Grantor") and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association (now known as Bank of America, National Association) ("Bank of America"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1996 (Reel/Frame 001425/0512).

Bank of America hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Bank of America pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Bank of America hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security in and to the Collateral.

Bank of America hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0558 415 622 1878 TO 9170 NO. 710231 P. 11/1806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor to Bank of America National Savings and Trust Association——

Name:

Title:

SFI:531000.2

S-1

RECEIVED TIME NOV. 24. 4:43PM

PRINT TIME NOV. 24. 5:17PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0559

Schedule A to

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Serial Number
HYDRATE OR DIE	1,770,112	74-319,529
CAMELBAK	1,576,430	73-797,876